NO.1510A/TD/Estt./E3/2018 //s GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Puducherry dt. 22-02-2019

ORDER

Sub: Transport Department - Sexual Harassment of Women at Work Place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013"- Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee for Transport Department - Orders - Issued.

Ref: Note No. 4667/DWCD/WD/A7/SH/2018 dated 13.02.2018 of the Dept. of Women and Child Development, Puducherry.

In terms of Section 4 of Sexual Harassment of Women at Work Place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 the Internal Complaints Committee is constituted in Transport Department, Puducherry to receive complaints of sexual harassment from the employees of this Department

- 1. Tmt. V. Rani, Superintendent. (Sectt. Wing) Transport Dept. Puducherry
- 2. Tmt. J. Lakshmiprabha, Legal Assistant., Transport Dept. Puducherry

..... Presiding Officer

..... Member

3. Tmt. P. Nishanthi, Upper Division Clerk, Transport Dept. Puducherry

..... Member

The presiding officer and members shall hold office for a period not exceeding 3 years from the date of their Nomination / Transfer / Retirement whichever is earlier.

//By Order//

- (S. SATHIYAMOORTHY) DEPUTY TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER

To

1. The Presiding Officer / Members concerned.

Copy to

- 1. The Director, Dept. of Women and Child Development, Puducherry.
- 2. The PA to Secretary to Govt.(Welfare), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
- 3. The PA to Transport Commissioner. / The Programmer, Transport Dept, Puduching